BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 659 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Walkup" and substitute "<u>Walkup, Hogan, Owings,</u> <u>and Stern</u>"; and in line 11, strike "an interim and final report" and substitute "<u>certain reports</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike "and business"; and in line 6, after "institutions," insert "<u>the</u> business community, including the car wash industry,".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 7, strike "an interim report" and substitute "<u>interim reports</u>"; in line 8, strike "December 31, 2003" and substitute "<u>May 31, 2004 and May 31, 2005</u>"; in lines 10 and 19, in each instance, strike "2004" and substitute "<u>2006</u>"; and in line 18, strike "1 year" and substitute "<u>years</u>".